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been little change in average monthly quotations this year. 
The highest was 24% in January, followed by 23%d. in Febru- 
ary, to 24^ in March and a slight recovery to 24/ffd. for 
April. A year ago the April average was 24%d., against 
23%d. in 1909, 25%d. in 1908, and 30%d. in 1907.

BRITISH COLUMBIA ORE SHIPMENTS.

The following are the returns of the ore production and 
movement for the past week, ended April 28, and for the year 
to date:

Boundary Shipments.

22,261 386,624
6,090 107,803
4,412 57,833

254 406
1,017 1,017

40,041

Total .......................... 34,034 593,924

Rossland Shipments.

Centre Star .................. ........ 4,450
520

Le Roi No. 2, milled . 300
280

I. X. L............................... 15

Total ..................................... 5’56°

64,673
8,728
5,100
4,340

36
271

83,148

Slocan-Kootenay Shipments.

Sullivan ........................................
St. Eugene, milled ..................
Richmond-Eureka ......................
Hope .......... ..............................
Queen, milled .............................
Granite-Poorman, milled ..........
Nugget, milled...........................
Wilcox, milled ............................
Beatrice ........................................
Yankee Girl................................
Knob Hill....................................
Van Roi........................................
Ethel .............................................
Other mines.................................

766
2,775

60
29

420
250
110

75
68
71
42
33

5

11,865
47,175

880
298

6,930
4,250
1,870
1,275

319
1,383

655
33

5
3,872

4,728 80,843
Total ..................................... T,,_The total shipments for the week, including the estimated

milling, were 44,327 tons, and for the year to date, 757,915

tons.
B. C. COPPER COMPANY’S RECEIPTS. 

Greenwood, B.C.

6,090 107,803
57,833Mother Lode . 4,412

254
1,017 1,017

Wellington .. • 166
10,304

Other mines . -
11,939 177,529

GRANBY SMELTER RECEIPTS. 
Grand Forks, B.C.

22,261 386,624

CONSOLIDATED COMPANY’S RECEIPTS. 

Trail, B.C.

Centre Star ........................... 4,450 64,673
Sullivan .................................... 766 11,865
Le Roi No. 2 ........................ 520 8,728
Le Roi ...................................... 280 4,340
Richmond-Eureka .................. 60 880
St. Eugene ............................ 136 2,278
I. X. L...................................... 15 36
Hope ......................................... 29 298
Beatrice .................................... 68 319
Yankee Girl............................ 71 1,383
Knob Hill................................ 42 655
Van Roi.................................... 33 33
Ethel ......................................... 5 5
Hayward & Simpson .. .. 33 33
Other mines ............................ 35,258

Total................................. 6,508 131,784

The total receipts at the smelters for the week, including 
concentrates, were 40,708 tons, and for the year to date, 693,- 
940 tons.

COBALT ORE SHIPMENTS.

Following are the shipments from the Cobalt camp for the
week ending May 5th, and those from Jan. 1st, 1911, to date:

May 5. Since Jan. 1.
Ore in lbs. Ore in lbs.

Badger ..................................... 55,200
Bailey.......... 40 000
Barber . . .■.............................. 6,000
Beaver......................................... 595,243
Buffalo......................................... 57,520 1,006,980
Chambers-Ferland.................... 448,900
City of Cobalt.......................... 65,500 427,780
Cobalt Lake .............................. 124,340 1,687,850
Cobalt Townsite....................... 351,840
Colonial ....................................... 42,000
Coniagas ..................................... 116,120 1,526,180
Crown Reserve......................... 168,830 946,960
Hargraves................................... 41,100
Hudson Bay....................... 60,170 246,120
Kerr Lake.................................. 1,081,898
King Edward ............................ 40,000
La Rose................................... 210,790 2,154,620
McKinley-Darragh ................. 70,310 2,080,080
Nipissing .................................... 74,900 2,183,290
O ’Brien .... 78,000 543,770
Peterson Lake (Little Nip) .. 58,430
Provincial................................... 40,510
Right-of-Way............................ 318,260
Silver Cliff................................. 106,680
Standard Cobalt....................... 44,813
Temiskaming............................. 83,130 651,832
Trethewey.................................. 139,500 528,630
W ettlaufer................................. 117,232

The shipments for the week were 1,249,110 pounds, or 624
tons.

The shipments from Jan. 1 to May 5 were 17,372,198 pounds, 
or 8,686 tons.

In 1910 the shipments amounted to 34,420 tons.


